	3-1999
MRD 12.6.99 1012	230961
FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01 PA	TENTS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John William Martin and Allen Angus Graham	Name: Dana Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)     (Association)       General Partnership     Limited Partner       Corporation-State:     Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Toledo State: OH 2007
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Individual(s) Citizenship Association: General Partnership:
Other: Execution Date: October 13, 1999	Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: VA
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 N
	$\mathbf{P}$ . Depend to $\mathbf{N}_{0}(\mathbf{r})$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/429,861	
Additional numbe	ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	one
Name: Michael B. Stewart (Reg. No. 36,018)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	Enclosed
Street Address: 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip:	48304 8. Deposit account number: <u>18-0013</u>
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the original document.</li> </ol>	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
AMIN O	$\mathcal{D}\mathcal{Q}$
Michael B. Stewart	December 2, 1999
	Signature Date
3/1999 TTON11	sheet, attachments and document: 3 Atty. Docket No. 60680-1318
C:581 40.00 CH	
R0071198	

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0801

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	John William Martin
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address DANA Glacier Vandervell Europe
	Argyle House, Joel Street Northwood Hills
	Middlesex HA6 1LN,
	United Kingdom
	Nationality British
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	
who own the invention	Allen Angus Graham
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address DANA Glacier Vandervell Europe
	Argyle House, Joel Street
	Northwood Hills
	Middlesex HA6 1LN,
	United Kingdom Nationality British
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Dana Corporation 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 1000 Toledo, Ohio 43697

Name of inventor(s) John William Martin, Allen Angus Graham

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. application no. 09 / 429,861 filed on October 29, 1999 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October 1999</u>.

Date of signing

Date: <u>October 13</u>, 1999

Signature of ASSIGNOR John William Martin

Date: October 13, 1999

Signature of WITNESS

Date: October 13, 1999

Signature of ASSIGNOR Allen Angus Graham

Signature of WITNESS

Date: <u>October 13, 1999</u>

R. CLEWENTIS 95 SALISBURY RD. HARROW HAL INK

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**